## CITY OF ARLINGTON

ARLINGTON, MINNESOTA 55307

January 9, 1968

Joseph L. Donovan Sec. of State St. Paul, Minn. 55101

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find my certificate as to the adoption of Amendment No. 1, to the Charter of the City of Arlington, Minnesota.

This certificate is sent to you in accordance with Chapter 410 of Minnesota Statute Annotated.

Yours very truly,

Arlen Bruhjell City Clerk

Arlington, Minn.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JAN 12 1968

Secretary of State

19694

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

## AMENDMENT No. 1 TO THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF ARLINGTON, MINNESOTA.

The Council of the City of Arlington may by resolution vacate any street, alley, public grounds, public way or any part thereof, on its own motion or on petition of a majority of the owners of land abutting on the street, alley, public grounds, public way, or part thereof to be vacated. When there has been no petition, the resolution may be adopted only by a vote of four-fifths of all members of the Council. No such vacation shall be made unless it appears in the interest of the public to do so after a hearing preceded by two weeks published and posted notice. After a resolution of vacation is adopted, the Council shall prepare and present to the proper County officers a notice of completion of the proceedings in accordance with law.

## CERTIFICATE OF THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF ARLINGTON, MINNESOTA.

I, Arlen Bruhjell, the duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Arlington, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of Amendment No. 1 to the Charter of the City of Arlington, Minnesota, submitted to and adopted by the qualified voters of the City of Arlington at the Annual City Election held in the City of Arlington, Minnesota, on the 5th day of December, 1967, and that vote on the adoption of the foregoing amendment No. 1 was as follows:

368 For adoption of Amendment

86 Against Adoption of Amendment

Arlen Bruhjell C City Clerk of the City of Arlington, Minnesota

Dated - January \_ 9 , 1968.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JAN 1 2 1968

House Labour Secretary of State

19694